1050401

AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS OF THORNWOOD, SECTION II

100)

10/12/98 300232985 T320467

\$56.00

STATE OF TEXAS

§

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF HARRIS \$

WHEREAS, Mac-Carey Properties, Inc., a Texas corporation, as Declarant and Owner (hereinafter referred to as "Declarant"), caused certain property in Harris County, Texas, to be subdivided for residential purposes, which property is more particularly described as:

Thornwood, Section II, a subdivision in Harris County, Texas, according to the Map or Plat thereof, recorded in Volume 143, Page 1, of the Map Records of Harris County, Texas;

 \triangleright

WHEREAS, the Declarant placed certain reservations, covenants, obligations, assessments, liens, conditions, and restrictions against Thornwood, Section II subdivision, as contained in that certain Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions covering Thornwood, Section II subdivision, which instrument was executed on the 27th day of July, 1966, and filed of record in Volume 6646, Page 619, in the Real Property Records of Harris County, Texas (the "Restrictive Covenants");

WHEREAS, the Restrictive Covenants were amended by that certain Declaration of Restrictions and Covenants Governing Property and Lots in Thornwood, Section II, which instrument was filed of record under File No. J710723, in the Real Property Records of Harris County, Texas, on September 26, 1984 (the "Amended Restrictive Covenants");

WHEREAS, it is the express intent of the undersigned to have the original Restrictive Covenants, the Amended Restrictive Covenants, this Amendment and any future amendments thereto, construed as if such Restrictive Covenants and amendments were one instrument, and if the pertinent provisions of any single instrument have been modified or superseded by an amendment which is subsequent in time, which amendment deals with the same subject matter contained in any prior instrument such subsequent amendment shall control;

WHEREAS, Article 8.03 of the Amended Restrictive Covenants for Thornwood, Section II, provides that the Restrictive Covenants may be amended by an instrument signed by the Owners of a majority of the Lots in Thornwood, Section II, and having said instrument duly recorded in the Harris County Real Property Records;

WHEREAS, the undersigned, being the Owners of a majority of the Lots in Thornwood, Section II, desire to amend the Amended Restrictive Covenants, and by these presents, do amend the Amended Restrictive Covenants in accordance with the provisions of Article 8.03 thereof, respectively, and to further the common scheme and uniform plan established by the Declarant for the present and future Owners of Lots in Thornwood, Section II.

Haldlineher Stafford 2727, WHEN THE HIGOD MOUSTON TO TROOF

56

NOW. THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE PREMISES, the Amended Restrictive Covenants are hereby amended as follows:

Article Seven of the Amended Restrictive Covenants for Thornwood, Section II, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"7.01. Each Lot in Thornwood, Section II, is hereby subjected to and charged with an annual maintenance assessment, and each Owner of any Lot by acceptance of a deed therefor, whether or not it shall be so expressed in such deed, is deemed to covenant and agree to pay to the Thornwood Fund, Inc.: (1) annual assessments, and (2) special assessments for general expenditures and capital improvements, such assessments to be established and collected as hereinafter provided. The annual and special assessments, together with interest, costs, late fees and reasonable attorney's fees; shall be a charge on the Lot and shall be a continuing lien upon such property against which each such assessment is made. Each such assessment, together with interest, costs, late fees and reasonable attorney's fees, shall be the personal obligation of the person who was the Owner of such property at the time when the assessment fell due. The personal obligation for delinquent assessments shall not pass to his successors in title unless expressly assumed by them.

"7.02. The assessments levied by the Thornwood Fund, Inc., shall be used exclusively to promote the recreation, health, safety and welfare of the residents in Thornwood, and for the improvement and maintenance of common areas, if any. The powers of the Thornwood Fund, Inc. shall include, by way of example but without limitation, at its sole discretion, any and all of the following: maintaining streets, sidewalks, parkways, repair of the walkways, steps, entry gates, or fountain areas, if any; maintaining rights-of-way, easements, esplanades and public areas, if any; construction and operation of all street lights; purchase and/or operating expenses of recreation areas, if any; payment of all legal and other expenses incurred in connection with the enforcement of all recorded covenants, restrictions, and conditions affecting Thornwood, to which the maintenance fund applies; payment of all reasonable and necessary expenses in connection with the collection and administration of the maintenance assessment; employing policemen, watchmen and firemen if desired; caring for vacant Lots, fogging for insect control, landscaping, for back door garbage and rubbish pickup; and doing any other thing necessary or desirable in the opinion of the Thornwood Fund, Inc. to keep the properties in the subdivision neat and in good order, or which is considered of general benefit to the Owners or occupants of Thornwood. The use of maintenance assessment funds is permissive and not mandatory and the decisions of the Thornwood Fund, Inc. in the expenditure of said funds shall be final and conclusive so long as made in good faith.

"7.03. The annual and special assessments shall be fixed at a uniform rate for each Lot as hereinbelow set forth. The annual maintenance assessment pursuant to Section 7.01 of these Restrictions, shall begin to accrue on each and every Lot on the date these Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions are recorded. All maintenance assessments on all Lots will be assessed and collected annually, in advance, and shall be due and payable on January 1 of the calendar year for which such maintenance charges are assessed (the "Assessment Year"). The rate at which each Lot will be assessed will be determined annually, and may be adjusted from year to year by the Board of Trustees of the Thornwood Fund. Inc., as the needs of the subdivision may require, in the judgment of the Board of Trustees of the Thornwood Fund, Inc. Such annual assessment shall be uniform as to each Lot and in no event will such assessment exceed \$495.00 per Lot per year (the "Maximum Annual Assessment"), unless the Maximum Annual Assessment is increased as provided in these Restrictions. The Thornwood Fund, Inc. may collect special assessments in addition to annual assessments whenever the members so vote as provided for herein.

"7.04. The annual assessment may be increased to meet the budgetary needs of the Thornwood Fund, Inc. during any Assessment Year only as follows: (i) the Board of Trustees is hereby empowered to increase the annual assessment of \$355 by not more than five percent (5%) each Assessment Year, which increase shall be accumulative and effective for the Assessment Year for which such increase is enacted and each Assessment Year thereafter; (ii) any increase which exceeds the Maximum Annual Assessment must be approved by a majority of the members of the Thornwood Fund, Inc. who are present and voting, in person or by proxy, at a regular or special meeting duly called for this purpose, one vote per Lot. Such increase in the amount of the Maximum Annual Assessment shall be effective only for the Assessment Year for which such increase is approved. The Board of Trustees may fix the annual assessment as provided for herein, at an amount not to exceed the Maximum Annual Assessment allowed by this Article, and shall fix the amount of the annual assessment against each Lot at least thirty (30) days in advance of the annual assessment period, which shall begin on the first day of January of each year. Written notice of such annual assessment, together with a copy of the budget proposed by the Board of Trustees for the relevant Assessment Year, shall be sent to every Owner subject thereto. The dates for such notices shall be established by the Board of Trustees but in no event shall such dates be less than thirty (30) days in advance of the due date.

"7.05. In addition to the annual assessment authorized above, the Thornwood Fund, Inc. may levy, in any Assessment Year, a special assessment applicable to that Assessment Year only for the purpose of defraying, in whole or in part, the cost of any construction, reconstruction, repair or replacement of a capital improvement upon any common area, including fixtures and personal property related thereto, provided that any such assessment shall have the assent of two-

thirds (2/3) of the votes of the members who are voting in person or by proxy at a regular or special meeting duly called for this purpose, one vote per Lot. Such special assessment shall be due, owing and payable not later than thirty (30) days after the date upon which such special assessment is approved in accordance with the provisions of this Section.

"7.06. Any annual or special assessment not paid within thirty (30) days after the due date shall bear interest from the due date at the rate of ten percent (10%) per annum. A late charge in an amount to be determined by the Board of Trustees of the Thornwood Fund, Inc. shall be assessed on all delinquent regular and special assessments. The Thornwood Fund, Inc. may bring an action at law against the Owner personally obligated to pay the same, or foreclose the lien against the property either judicially or non-judicially. No Owner may waive or otherwise escape liability for the assessments provided herein by non-use of the facilities or services provided by the Thornwood Fund, Inc. or by abandonment of his Lot or for any other reason. The Thornwood Fund, Inc. shall have the discretionary right to withhold services to any Lot for failure to pay any annual or special assessment. These annual maintenance assessments shall continue as long as these Restrictions and any amendments hereto are in effect.

"7.07. To secure the payment of the maintenance assessments and all special assessments established hereby and to be levied on the Lots, there is hereby created against each Lot, and further reserved in each deed for each Lot in Thornwood, Section II. (whether specifically stated therein or not) a Vendor's Lien for the benefit of the Thornwood Fund, Inc. said lien to be enforceable by such beneficiary through appropriate proceedings at law or by any means allowable by law; provided, however, that each such lien shall be secondary, subordinate and inferior to all liens, present and future given, granted and created by or at the instance and request of the Owner of any such Lot to secure the payment of monies advanced on account of the purchase price and/or the construction of improvements on any such Lot to the extent of any such maintenance fund assessment or annual or special assessments accrued and unpaid prior to foreclosure of any such purchase money lien or construction lien. Further, as a condition precedent to any proceeding by the Thornwood Fund, Inc. to enforce such lien upon any Lot upon which there is an outstanding valid and subsisting first mortgage lien, for the aforesaid purpose or purposes, the Thornwood Fund, Inc. shall give the holder of such first mortgage lien thirty (30) days written notice of such proposed action, which notice shall be sent to the nearest office of such first mortgage holder by prepaid U.S. Mail, and shall contain a statement of the delinquent maintenance assessments or annual or special assessments upon which the proposed action is based. Failure to give such notice shall not invalidate any foreclosure sale held to enforce any maintenance lien. Upon the request of any such first mortgage lienholder, the Thornwood Fund, Inc. shall acknowledge in writing its obligation to give the

foregoing notice with respect to the particular Lot covered by such mortgage lien to the holder thereof. The sale or transfer of any Lot pursuant to mortgage foreclosure or any proceeding connected therewith shall extinguish the lien of such assessment as to payments which became due prior to such sale or transfer. No sale or transfer shall relieve such Lot from liability for any assessments thereafter becoming due or from the lien thereon."

Article Four

Article Four of the Amended Restrictive Covenants for Thornwood Section II is hereby amended to read as follows:

"4.01 The Owner of any Lot upon which there presently exists a gas light shall maintain said gas light in good and safe working order and keep said gas light in continuous operation for the purpose of illumination of the subdivision. In the event an Owner of any Lot shall fail to maintain the premises, any existing gas light or the improvements situated thereon in a neat, working, orderly and sanitary manner, the Thornwood Fund, Inc. shall have the right, through its agents and employees, to enter upon said Lot without liability in trespass or otherwise, and to repair, maintain, and restore the Lot and exterior of the building, any gas light and any other improvements erected thereon, all at the expense of Owner. Owner shall pay any invoice for such charges submitted by the Thornwood Fund, Inc. not later than thirty (30) days after the receipt thereof. To secure the payment of such charges in the event of non-payment by the Owner, a vendor's lien is herein and hereby retained against the Lots in favor of the Thornwood Fund, Inc. but such lien shall be inferior to any purchase money lien or mortgage. Such vendor's lien shall be applicable and effective whether mentioned specifically in each deed or conveyance of a Lot. Without limiting the foregoing, the amount of such unpaid charges may, at the option of the Thornwood Fund, Inc., be added to the annual assessment described in Article Seven of these Restrictions, and shall become a charge against such Lot in the same manner as the regular annual assessment. Further, the Thornwood Fund shall have all of the rights and remedies provided in Article Seven hereof to enforce payment of such charges, including, without limitation, the right to assert a lien against any such Lot and foreclose upon such lien either judicially or nonjudicially."

Article Five, Section 5.01, of the Amended Restrictive Covenants for Thornwood Section II is hereby amended to read as follows:

"5.01. All Lots shall be used and occupied for single family residential purposes only. All dwellings situated upon the Lots shall be occupied at all times, and used in a manner consistent with these Restrictions; provided, however, a

dwelling upon a Lot may remain vacant for a reasonable period of time while a bona fide effort is being made by the Owner thereof to sell any such Lot."

Article Five, Section 5.12, of the Amended Restrictive Covenants for Thornwood Section II is hereby amended to read as follows:

"5.12. No Lot shall be used or maintained as a dumping ground for rubbish or trash and no materials, items or things shall be stored or kept upon any Lot. No garbage, waste or other discarded matter shall be kept except in closed, sanitary containers. Recycling bins for recyclable items and materials shall be permitted to be placed at the curb in front of any Lot for regular pick up of such items and materials if all of the following conditions are met: (1) the private or governmental entity providing the recycling service requires the recycling bins to be placed at the front curb; (2) the recyclable materials are kept in clean, well-maintained and closed containers or bins to be used for such purposes; (3) such recycling bins or containers shall not be placed at the front curb any earlier than 6:00 o'clock p.m. of the day before a regularly scheduled pickup of such recyclable materials; and, (4) all of such recycling bins shall be removed from the front of all Lots no later than 7:00 o'clock p.m. on the day of a regularly scheduled pickup of such recyclable materials."

The Amended Restrictive Covenants are hereby further amended by adding the following new provision:

"ARTICLE TEN

"No Common Area, as reflected on the subdivision plat recorded in the Harris County Map Records, may be sold, conveyed or otherwise disposed of without the assent of the two-thirds (2/3) of the votes of the members who are voting in person or by proxy at a regular or special meeting of members, one vote per Lot. Such Common Area shall include, but shall not be limited to, areas used as parks, other greenbelt areas, and esplanades, if any. Any purported sale or conveyance of any such Common Area shall be void unless approved in accordance with this Article Ten."

Except for the Amendments herein expressly set forth, all of the other terms, conditions, reservations, restrictions, covenants, obligations, assessments, liens and provisions of the Restrictive Covenants and any amendments thereto shall remain and continue in full force and effect.

The terms and provisions of this Amendment shall apply to, be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the present and future Lot Owners in Thornwood, Section II, the Thornwood Fund, Inc., and their respective successors and assigns.

521-62-1798

These Amendments are executed by the undersigned, constituting a majority of the Owners of Lots in Thornwood, Section II. These Amendments shall not be effective and shall not be filed for record in the Real Property Records of Harris County, Texas unless similar documents containing amendments identical to those contained herein are executed by a majority of the Owners of Lots in Thornwood, Section One, Thornwood, Section III, and Thornwood, Section IV, and unless said documents are also filed for record in the Real Property Records of Harris County, Texas.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed and effective on the ____ day of _____, 199___, by the undersigned being the Owners of a majority of the Lots in Thornwood, Section II.

Name:
Attorney-in-Fact for certain
Lot Owners in Thornwood,

Section II

		50
	i.	96
2,4,24	ADAMS, C. T., 739 BISON Charles T alams	ph
2,4,6	ADAMS, L. D., 738 THISTLEWOOD REST COLOURS	99B
2,3,4	ANMANN, BRYAN, 750 BANGWOOD	90 <i>B</i>
2,5,10	BAKER, DAYTON L., 726 BISON Cheryl E-Bake	PNT.
2,6,3	BARER, ROBERT, 15211 CAMELBACE OF Cothum M. Baker	298
2,3,2	BEN SRETI, SALEM R., 758 LANGWOOD Justik GenSicti-	PNI
2,3,20	BENSON, STEVE, 719 THISTLENGOD Matalie D. Bandan	SJB -
2,2,13	BOCK, WARREN, 711 LANGWOOD AMOU & If well	Pas
2,4,8	BRAUD, KEN, 730 THISTLEWOOD Kin Braugh	Ag'
2,3,22	BRENNEMAN, DANIEL, 727 THISTLEWOOD WAR	sit.
2,4,11	BRIGHTWELL, M. DAVID, 718 THISTLEWOOD	
2,3,6	BURGER, E. J.: 742 LANGWOOD	
2,3,10	BUSSA, HARRY JR., 726 LANGWOOD	
2,4,7	BUSSING, GREG H., 134 THISTLEWOOD DOWN SUSSING	gg B.
2,3,28	CALLAHAR, LOUISE H., 751 THISTLEWOOD	00
2,2,14	CAMPOS, DR. ROBERT, 707 LANGWOOD	
2,6,6	CARROLL, LONNIE, 627 THISTLEWOOD K. O. Carroll	pul
2,2,2	CAUSEY, RICKY, 755 LANGHOOD K. a. Causey	prek
2,4,2	CHAMMAS, MICHAEL, 754 PHISTLEWOOD	
2,3,1	CHOUDHURY, P., 762 LANGWOOD	
2,3,3	COVELL, WILLIAM R. 754 LANGLOOD W.R. CAVIL	· al
C, 2, i	CROSSEE, MERCIL C 150 LANGWOOD Wey J. Crosul	ANT
2,3,2)	CROSS, JAMES E., 723 TRISTLEWOOD 4	. Les
2,1,1	DAWKINS, DEBORAG J., 15222 TURKEY RELK	
2,4,9	DEDIVITES, JOHN. 726 THISTERWOOD Leddy the Divites	- pil
0,6,8	DITTMER, ALBERT, 619 THISTLEWOOD /rma). Diffmer	SDB
2,5,15	DUSSAIR, ROBERT R., 706 BISON Linda Liussain	Oper
2,3,18	FATHERREE, IRMA, 711 THISTLEWOOD dimple. Fatherree	srk
2,6,9	FITCH, WARRICK L., 615 THISTLEWOOD Warshi	993
2,5,13	FOX, J. E., 714 BISON	" /
2,6,11	GRAHAM, D. 1., 607 THISTLEWOOD	

	7.0	_
2,1,11	GUTHRIE, DONALD T., 15126 TURKEY CREEK	5
2,5,22	GUTMANN, MYRON P., 614 THISTLEWOOD Barkera S. Shipmann M	
2,3,9	HARDY, WM. RAY, 730 LANGWOOD	
2,4,18	HARRIGAN, JAMES, E., 711 BISON June, Harry DB	
2,5,9	HARTGROVE, W. A., 730 BISON	
2,5,14	HARTMAN, MARK D., 710 BISON Phyllis Hartman al	
2,3,15	HAYES, WILLIAM H., 702 LANGWOOD WM HHays JB	
2,5,1	HEINO, F. G., 762 BISON Carolon Appine of sel	
2,5,7	HERNANDEZ, JOSE R., 738 BISON A THRUST.	
2,4,16	HOLDA, EUGENE, 703 BISON	
2,6,1	HOLE, TERRY, 642 LANGWOOD TO THE STATE OF THE PAST	
2,5,20	HOLZHEAUSER, KENNETH, 15115 CAMELBACK CT	
2,3,26	HOUSTON, MS. DARLA, 743 THISTLEWOOD	
2,4,30	AUTCHISON, JOHN, 763 BISON Kalbryn H. Hutchisai PA	
2,3,29	AMBUS, SCOTT & KENDR, 755 THISTLEWOOD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
2,4,17	KAINER, KENNETH, 707 BISON (MILE)	
2,6,10	KANOCZ, ALEX W., 611 THISTLEWOOD COUNTY COMOCY 12	
2,2,11	KANOCZ, KATHY A., 719 LANGWOOD	
2,3,19	KATZ, MICHAEL F., 715 THISTLEWOOD (DOT Plant)	
2,4,22	KENT, NEIL E., 731 BISON New E Next pl	
2,5,8	KEYES, WARREN R. JR., 734 BISON WIND CONTRACTOR	
2,4,12	KONSTIN, CONSTANTINE, 714 THISTLEWOOD for Inticie Postin 298	
2,3,7	LAITE, JOHANNA B., 738 LANGWOOD JOHANNE STORE DE	
2,3,5	LANGSTON, RONALD, 746 LANGWOOD	_
2,4,26	LEDBETTER, GEORGE 8., 747 BISON SICHLY FIRST	1
2,2,16	LEE, THOMAS W., 655 LANGWOOD	
2,5,6	LEUTERMAN, ARTHUR J., 742 BISON Juya Leveltonas of	
2,5,2	LIEBL, D. L., 758 BISON	
2,3,11	LIONBERGER, PHILIP, 722 LANGWOOD JAJE MAR	
2,4,3	LITTLE, LAIRD & JULIE, 750 THISTLEWOOD JULIE D'STOCKED	
2,4,23	LUCAS, CHARLES JR., 735 BISON Lesa C. Lucas	
2,2,12	MAGEE, RUTH, 715 LANGWOOD CONTROL AND MAGEE AND MAGE AND M	
2,4,20	MAHONEY, MICHAEL, 719 BISON Michael J. Topakan oil	

	$(\Lambda \Delta)$
2,2,19	MCARTHUR, W. FOSTER, 643 LANGWOOD While of
2,6,5	MCCABE, RICHARD D., 15203 CAMELBACK CT Marska Michael
2,6,7	McDOUGAL, JOHN, 623 THISTLEWOOD Pan M. Oongel fr
2,4,13	MEREDITH, JOANNE H., 710 THISTLEWOOD Jame H. Meredith
2,1,5	METZLER, BETTY JEAN, 15206 TURKEX/CREEK
2,5,5	MONDSHINE, GREGORY, 746 BISON Helgong & Mondle on
2,2,10	MOORE, JOHN R., 723 LANGWOOD
2,4,10	MOORE, VIRGINIA H., 722 THISTLEWOOD () Living & t. HOOVS
2,5,3	MORRISSETTE, R. V., 754 BISON Mrs R.V. Motpiscafe A. J.
2,1,6	MURRAY, WILLIAM G., 15202 TURKEY CREEK WELL AND PORT
2,1,12	NEVA, RON, 15122 TURKEY CREEK RON NEVA I
2,5,16	NOGUCHI, SUNAO, 702 BISON MANAGEMENT OIL.
2,4,28	NORTON, MARGARET, 755 BISON MOSQUEL WOTTER . 998
2,1,2	OTHOLD, ELROY C., JR., 15218 TURKEY TREEK TITCHEN
2,3,12	PAINE, T. A., 718 LANGWOOD
2,4,27	FALFREYMAN, P. L., 751 BISON Hogy
2,3,25	PATTON, J. S., 739 THISTLEWOOD Jane D. Patton at
2,1,10	PEACE, FRANK S., 15130 TURKEY CREEK Mariow Deace J&B
2,3,17	PEARCE, CLIFTON G., 707 THISTLEWOOD ham we cause DB
2,2,4	POSTON, JAMES A., 747 LANGWOOD Judily to Joseph Aut
2,1,8	PRESCOTT, PAUL L., 15138 TURKEY CREEK DE OXOTO
2,5,12	RASHID, TANEL, 718 BISON
2,5,17	RASPBERRY, FRANCIS L, 15103 CAMELBACK CT
2,2,17	REDDI, K. R., 651 LANGWOOD Clada Heach The
2,1,9	REGONE, WILLIAM, 15134 TURKEY CREEK () Stopp () Jegen John
2,2,7	REIGLE, ERIC, 735 LANGWOOD
2,4,25	ROCHE, JOHN J. JR., 743 BISON
2,2,18	ROYSTON, MARY Q., 647 LANGWOOD MULES of Mayor
2,4,1	RUIZ, JUAN & DIANA, 758 THISTLEWOOD TRACE
2,4,4	RYAN, MICHAEL A., 746 THISTLEWOOD Westelling
2,2,3	SCURLOCK, CAROLYN, 751 LANGWOOD aralyn Aculock of
2,2,6	SHUMBERA, D., 739 LANGWOOD ! Junta ! humbers
2,5,21	SMITH, CURTIS & SARA, 15119 CAMELBACK CT

2,6,2	SMITH, H. PHILIP, 646 LANGWOOD	
2,6,4	SMITH, HAROLD G., 15207 CANELBACK CT Jane Smith Dr.	
2,4,29	SMITH, RONALD, 759 BISON TO Q. J. M.	
2,2,15	SORRELLS, J., 703 LANGWOOD officeure soupples.	
2,1,3	SPECKARD, R. JOHN, 15214 TURKEY CREEK	u
2,3,13	STACKEL, ANDREW, 714 LANGWOOD Standy Attackel for	Ą
2,3,14	STAHL, JEROME A., 710 LANGWOOD STAHL, JEROME A., 710 LANGWOOD	\mathcal{B}
2,5,18	STARGEL, JACK, 15107 CAMELBACK CT	
2,2,9	STONE, MARY JO, 727 LANGWOOD	
2,1,7	STUART, MRS. PEGGY, 15142 TURKEY CREEK	
2,3,8	STUHR, ALBERT & EILE, 734 LANGWOOD	
2,4,5	SUTTON, EMMETT, 742 THISTLEWOOD Susan S. Sutton III	
2,5,23	TERRELL, T. T., 610 THISTLEWOOD love & Leccel 9th	
2,3,23	THEISS, JERRY L., 731 THISTLEWOOD Swan F. Sheise 996	} .
2,3,24	TRUMBLY, PHILIP N., 735 THISTLEWOOD Philip N. Trumply an	4
2,4,19	WALTON, DAVID L., 715 BISON Susanwayton 996	}
2,3,16	WARDEN, MAX JR., 703 THISTLEWOOD Low Warden #99,	B
2,2,5	WARREN, E. CLAY III, 743 LANGWOOD	,
2,1,4	WARREN, HOSEA, 15210 TURKEY CREEK	nl
2,3,27	WEBB, JAMES E., 747 THISTLEWOOD	\mathcal{B}
2,5,25	WEISS, JAMES & CHERY, 602 THISTLEWOOD	^
2,4,21	WHITFORD, RANDY P., 727 BISON Lalifue Chiefork	
2,4,15	WIESNER, RICHARD, 702 THISTLEWOOD GUNDA CONSTRUCTION OF MISSISSIPPORT OF THE STREET OF))
2,5,11	WILKINS, B. O. JR., 722 BISON' AMERICAN	Ø.
2,3,39	WILLIS, JOHN C., 759 THISTLEWOOD, John C. Julius M.	1
2,5,4	WILSON, C., 750 BISON FORW, JULYSCH JA	E
2,6,12	WINDHAM, J. M., 603 THISTLEWOOD	
2,2,8	WISEMAN, WILLIAM M., 731 LANGWOOD	
2,5,24	WOLFE, FREDERICK G., 606 THISTLEWOOD Maleno WithWelfe	ゆいて
2,5,19	WOLFE, FREDERICK G., 606 THISTLEWOOD Malend With Wester Worley, W. J., 15111 CAMELBACK CT Jean R. Worley DV ZIRBLIS, GEORGE, 706 THISTLEWOOD From Zirlis of	<u></u>
2,4,14	ZIRBLIS, GEORGE, 706 THISTLEWOOD From Jirdlis of	

WITNESS:

Susan R./Keyes

The State of Texas

5000

County of Harris

Before me, the undersigned Notary, on this day personally appeared Susan R. Keyes, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed as a witness to the foregoing instrument of writing, and after duly sworn by me stated on oath that he/she saw the persons who executed the foregoing instrument, subscribe the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and that he/she had signed the same as a witness at the request of the persons who executed the same.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>3</u> day of <u>تممد</u>, 1998.



Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires: January 3, 3000

WITNESS:	Rie Trumbly
	Phil Trumbly

The State of Texas

County of Harris

Before me, the undersigned Notary, on this day personally appeared Phil Trumbly, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed as a witness to the foregoing instrument of writing, and after duly sworn by me stated on oath that he/she saw the persons who executed the foregoing instrument, subscribe the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and that he/she had signed the same as a witness at the request of the persons who executed the same.

Given under my hand and seal of office this /8th day of May, 1998.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 16, 2001

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 9-16-2001

A. "FOUND HEREM WHICH RESTRICTS THE SALE FEMILAL OR USE OF THE DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY OF COLOR OR MAKE IS INVALID AND UNERFORCEME UNDER FEDERAL LAW THE STATE OF TEXAS."

I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED in File Number Sequence on the date and at the time stamped hereon by me; and was catly RECORDED, in the Official Public Records of Real Property of Harris County Texas on Harris County, Texas on

OCT 12 1998



HARRIS COUNTY TEXAS

RECORDER'S MEMORANDUM: At the time of recordation, this instrument was found to be inadequate for the best photographic reproduction because of illegibility, carbon or photo copy, discolored paper, etc. All blockouts, additions and changes were present at the time the instrument was filed and recorded.